CHANGE ORDER
NUMBER
SNOHOMISH 12
COUNTY CHANGE ORDER
SE'FTJFETL'T'(?NT 7129/2022
WORKS
Page 1 of 1

XIORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

PROJECT NAME: Index — Galena Road Floor Repair MP 6.4 —
CJCHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR. 6.9
PROJECT NUMBER: RC1532, RC1774, RR6322, ER-0701(063)
CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:
. . CONTRACTOR: Goodfellow Bros, LLC
Dennis Diteman
SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: PO Box 598
. Wenatchee, WA 98807
Project Manager
PRINT NAME TITLE

All work, materials, and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of the Standard Specifications and

Special Provisions for the type of construction involved.

In consideration of the Standard Specifications Section 1-04.4, make the following revisions to the contract:

Description

The estimated plan quantity of the following Bid Item is increased, above what was included in the original
Contract, to construct the project as shown in the Plans:

Group 1, RC1532

Increase Bid item 10, “Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul” quantity, in the amount of 29,873 TON, for a revised total plan

quantity of 48,000 TON.

Measurement and Payment

Additional quantity of Bid Item 10, “Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul”, shall be measured and paid at the agreed existing

contract unit bid price of $22.00 per TON.

Contract Time

Zero (0) workings days will be added to the Contract Time as a result of this Change Order.

Condition of Award

This change order does not affect the Condition of Award.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT

CURRENT CONTRACT
AMOUNT

$18,105,074.00 $19,250,780.44

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE ESTIMATED CONTRACT
THIS ORDER TOTAL AFTER CHANGE
$657,206.00 $19,907,986.44

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED
: Digitally signed by Larmore, Brian
Lal‘more, Brlan Date: 2022.08.08 13:48:45 -07'00'
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED APPROVED

Digitally signed by Fahning, Janice

Fahning, Janice  pie 20550608 162111 0700

ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR DATE

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED
DOUglaS W MCCOfmiCk Digitally signed by Douglas W McCormick

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL MOTION #: 22-334

Klein, Kenneth

Klein, Kenneth 50,5 s 0o 11:56:00 0700

Date: 2022.08.08 16:00:52 -07'00"
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR OR COUNTY ENGINEER DATE

SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE DATE




		2022-08-08T12:47:09-0700
	Washington
	Dennis Diteman
	I am approving this document


		2022-08-08T13:48:45-0700
	Larmore, Brian


		2022-08-08T16:21:11-0700
	Fahning, Janice


		2022-08-08T16:00:52-0700
	Douglas W McCormick


		2022-08-09T11:56:00-0700
	Klein, Kenneth


	Text1: Project Manager
	Text2: 22-334


